Maine law.
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NELLIE BUCK. 669 
CHAP. 76 

Chapter 73. 

RESOL VE, to Repeal a Resolve Providing for a State Pension for 
Charles Brown. 

Pension for Charles Brown, discontinu!ld. Resolved: That chapter 105 
of the resolves of 1929, providing for a state perlsion for Charles Brown, 
be, and hereby is, repealed. 

Approved lITarch 20. 1933 

Chapter 74. 

RESOL VE, Relating to Ice Fishing in Long Pond. 

Ice fishing in Long pond regulated. Resolved: That the commissioner 
of inland fisheries and game is hereby directed to issue a rule and regu­
lation opening to ice fishing, under the general law, Long pond in Somer­
ville, Jefferson and \i\Tindsor. 

Approved lIIarch 20, 1933 

Chapter 75. 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Ernest C. Brown, of Gorham. 

Ernest C. Brown compensated for work done by father. Resolved: 
That the sum of $351.78 be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to 
Ernest C. Brown, of Gorham, administrator of the estate of his father, L. 
\i\T. Brown, deceased; this money to be paid from the Educational Normal 
School Fund. 

Approved lIIarch 20, 1933 

Chapter 76. 

RESOL Vi!:, to Repeal a Resolve Providing for a State Pension for 
Nellie Buck. 

Pension for Nellie Buck, discontinued. Resolved: That chapter 144 of 
the resolves of 1927, providing for a state pension for Nellie Buck, be, and 
hereby is, repealed. 

Approved March 20, 1933 
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